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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

MARYAM YOUNIS 

UJALA KHALID 

LARAIB 

IQRA ARSHAD 

UMM-E-AMMARA NOOR (Selected
against women quota)

AMNA DASTGIR (Selected
against women quota)

AZKA FATIMA (Selected
against women quota)

SHAGUFTA AYUB (Selected
against special persons
quota)

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

KHALID MAHMOOD

MEHBOOB AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

NOOR ELAHI

GHULAM DASTGIR

IMRAN IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AYUB

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

13400293

13401486

13400325

13400705

13400379

13400393

13400909

13400588

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PHARMACIST    -  (BS-17)

LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE  (PESSI)

8 Case #  35M2023

8

9

10

12

13

MARIA ALI 

SAMRA MUKHTAR 

OBAID UR REHMAN 

SUMBAL MUSHTAQ 

SYED MUHAMMAD AHMED BUKHARI

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

ZIA ULLAH

MUSHTAQ AHMED

SYED MUHAMMAD ATIQ SHAH

1

2

3

4

5

13401279

13401410

13400534

13400388

13400014

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

GUJRAT

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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No.
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No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PHARMACIST    -  (BS-17)

LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE  (PESSI)

8 Case #  35M2023

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MUHAMMAD KASHIF 

SOBIA SARWAR 

RUMAN ISHAQ 

SAMEEN FATIMA 

SANA SAJJAD 

IMTIAZ ALI 

MUHAMMAD TALHA SAEED
BOKHARI 

MUHAMMAD LUQMAN 

KALEEM ULLAH SHAHZAD 

SOMIA SARFRAZ 

RABIA NAZ 

HASSAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD DILSHAD

MUHAMMAD SARWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUJAHID HUSSAIN

SAJJAD-UR-REHMAN

ATTA ULLAH

KHALID MUHAMMED SAEED SHAH

MUHAMMAD QASIM

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ

ASHIQ MUHAMMAD

HADAYAT ALI

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

13400937

13400362

13400784

13401477

13400880

13400638

13400767

13401081

13400529

13401254

13400610

13400689

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

MULTAN

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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No. 
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No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PHARMACIST    -  (BS-17)

LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE  (PESSI)

8 Case #  35M2023

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

TASLEEM ABBAS 

AYOUB ALI 

SADIA RASHID 

GHULAM ABBAS

ZULFIQAR ALI

ABDUL RASHID

18

19

20

13401375

13400004

13401337

SARGODHA

LAHORE

NAROWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


