PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: PHARMACIST - (BS-17)

Department: LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 35M2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	13400293	1	MARYAM YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	13401486	2	UJALA KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	13400325	3	LARAIB MEHBOOB AHMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	13400705	4	IQRA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	13400379	5	UMM-E-AMMARA NOOR (Selected against women quota) NOOR ELAHI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	13400393	6	AMNA DASTGIR (Selected against women quota) GHULAM DASTGIR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	13400909	7	— AZKA FATIMA (Selected against women quota) IMRAN IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	13400588	11	SHAGUFTA AYUB (Selected against special persons quota) MUHAMMAD AYUB	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	13401279	8	MARIA ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	13401410	9	SAMRA MUKHTAR MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	13400534	10	OBAID UR REHMAN ZIA ULLAH	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	13400388	12	SUMBAL MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	13400014	13	SYED MUHAMMAD AHMED BUKHARI SYED MUHAMMAD ATIQ SHAH	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: PHARMACIST - (BS-17)

Department: LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 35M2023

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	13400937	14	MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUHAMMAD DILSHAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
7	13400362	15	SOBIA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
8	13400784	16	RUMAN ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
9	13401477	17	SAMEEN FATIMA MUJAHID HUSSAIN	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
10	13400880	18	SANA SAJJAD SAJJAD-UR-REHMAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
11	13400638	19	IMTIAZ ALI ATTA ULLAH	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
12	13400767	20	MUHAMMAD TALHA SAEED BOKHARI KHALID MUHAMMED SAEED SHAH	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	13401081	21	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN MUHAMMAD QASIM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
14	13400529	22	KALEEM ULLAH SHAHZAD ABDUL HAMEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
15	13401254	23	SOMIA SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
16	13400610	24	RABIA NAZ ASHIQ MUHAMMAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
17	13400689	25	HASSAN ALI HADAYAT ALI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: PHARMACIST - (BS-17)

Department: LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE (PESSI)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 35M2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
18	13401375	26	TASLEEM ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	13400004	27	AYOUB ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	13401337	28	SADIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.